
2009 Women's Tennis Schedule

DATE AWAY HOME NOTES STATUS LINKS

JANUARY

Sat., Jan. 30 Carleton
* 9 Saint Mary's 0 Final

 

FEBRUARY

Fri., Feb. 05 Hamline
* 0 Carleton 9 Final

Sat., Feb. 06 St. Thomas 4 St. Scholastica 5 Final

  Northwestern
(Minn.)

0 Macalester 9 Final

Sun., Feb. 07 St. Scholastica 8 Hamline 1 Final

Fri., Feb. 12 Gustavus 1 Northern Iowa 6 Final

  Bethel
* 0 St. Olaf 9 Final

Sat., Feb. 13 Missouri Valley 1 Gustavus 8 Final

  Martin Luther 1 Hamline 8 Final

  Northwestern 0 Concordia 9 Final

  Missouri Valley 1 Gustavus 8 Final

  Neb.-Omaha 6 Gustavus 3 Final

  Neb.-Omaha 3 Gustavus 6 Final

  St. Catherine
* 7 Bethel 2 Final

Fri., Feb. 19 Northwestern 2 Hamline 7 Final

  Minn. St.
Moorhead

1 Saint Benedict 8 Final

Sat., Feb. 20 St. Olaf 4 St. Cloud St. 5 Final

  Hamline 9 Bethany
Lutheran

0 Final

  Saint Benedict
*

4 St. Thomas 5 Final

  St. Scholastica 3 St. Olaf 6 @ St. Cloud, Minn. Final

  Bethel
* 1 Carleton 8 @ MInneapolis, Minn. Final

Sun., Feb. 21 Gustavus 7 Rockhurst 2 Final

  Gustavus 0 Drake 7 Final

  St. Scholastica 0 Carleton 9 Final

Mon., Feb. 22 Webber
International

5 Concordia 4 @ Oelando, Fla. Final

Thu., Feb. 25 Palm Beach
Atl.

9 Concordia 0 @ Coco Beach, Fla. Final
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Fri., Feb. 26 Gustavus 3 Emory 6 ITA National Indoor Tournament @ DePauw University
(Greencastle, IN)

Final

  Saint Leo 6 Concordia 3 @ Dade City, Fla. Final Results

  St. Thomas
* 9 Bethel 0 Final

  Northwestern 0 Saint Mary's 9 Final

Sat., Feb. 27 Alma 1 Concordia 8 @ Orlando, FL Final

  Gustavus 4 DePauw 5 ITA Indoor Championship Final Box Score

  Gustavus 6 Carnegie
Mellon

3 ITA) National Division III Women's Team Indoor
Championship @ DePauw University

Final

  St. Thomas
* 9 Hamline 0 Final

  Winona St. 4 Saint Mary's 5 Final

  St. Scholastica 7 St. Catherine 2 Final

  Northwestern
(IA)

0 Bethel 9 Final

  Macalester
* 0 Carleton 9 @ Lakeville, Minn. Final

  Northwestern 0 St. Catherine 9 Final

  Minn. St.
Mankato

5 Gustavus 4 Final

Sun., Feb. 28 Macalester
* 3 Saint Mary's 6 Final

  Carleton 1 Minnesota 6 Final

 

MARCH

Tue., Mar. 02 Saint Benedict 8 UPR-Humacao 1 Final

Thu., Mar. 04 Saint Benedict 5 UPR-Rio
Piedras

4 Final

Fri., Mar. 05 Concordia
* 1 St. Thomas 8 Final

  Hamline
* 0 St. Olaf 9 Final

Sat., Mar. 06 Bethel
* 0 Gustavus 9 Final

  Gustavus 8 Bemidji St. 1 Final

  Concordia
* 0 Gustavus 9 Final

  Sioux Falls 0 Carleton 9 Final

  Gustavus 9 Minn. St.
Moorhead

0 Final

  Saint Mary's
* 1 St. Olaf 8 Final

  Concordia
* 0 Gustavus 9 Final

  Macalester
* 0 Gustavus 9 Final

  Gustavus 2 North Dakota 5 Final

Sun., Mar. 07 Saint Mary's
* 5 St. Catherine 4 Final

Fri., Mar. 12 St. Olaf
* 5 St. Thomas 4 Final
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Sat., Mar. 13 Webber
International

5 Bethel 4 @ Orlando, Fla. Final

  Wis.-
Whitewater

2 Gustavus 7 Final

  Macalester 7 Wooster 2 @ Hilton Head, S.C. Final

  Hamline
* 3 Concordia 6 Final

  Sioux Falls 2 Gustavus 7 Final

  Gustavus
* 9 St. Catherine 0 Final

Sun., Mar. 14 Transylvania 4 Macalester 5 @ Hilton Head, S.C. Final

  St. Thomas
* 5 Saint Mary's 4 Final

  St. Catherine
* 3 Saint Benedict 6 Final

Mon., Mar. 15 Wis.-La Crosse 9 Bethel 0 @ Orlando, Fla. Final

Tue., Mar. 16 St. Ambrose 2 Bethel 7 @ Orlando, Fla. Final

  North Georgia 5 Macalester 4 @ Hitlon Head Final

Wed., Mar. 17 Richard
Stockton

0 Macalester 9 @ Hilton Head, S.C. Final

Thu., Mar. 18 Smith 0 Macalester 9 @ Hilton Head, S.C. Final

Fri., Mar. 19 North Central
(Ill.)

0 Saint Mary's 9 Final

  Bethel 8 Nichols 1 @ Orlando, Fla. Final

  Concordia 7 Bemidji St. 2 Final

Sat., Mar. 20 Bethel 4 Otterbein 5 @ Orlando, FL Final

  Hamline
* 3 St. Catherine 6 Final

  Wis.-Eau Claire 7 Saint Benedict 2 Final

  Southwest
Minn. St.

0 Gustavus 9 Final

  Middlebury 9 St. Thomas 0 @ Florida Final Recap
| 	Results

  Gustavus
* 9 St. Olaf 0 Final

  St. Cloud St. 6 Gustavus 3 Final

  Wis.-Eau Claire 7 St. Catherine 2 Final

Sun., Mar. 21 Saint Mary's
* 4 Concordia 5 Final

Mon., Mar. 22 Hope 3 Carleton 6 @ Hilton Head, S.C. Final

Tue., Mar. 23 Allegheny 0 Carleton 9 @ Hilton Head, S.C. Final

  Martin Luther 0 Macalester 9 Final

Wed., Mar. 24 Carleton 2 DePauw 7 Final Recap
| 	Box Score

  Minn.-Morris 0 Macalester 9 Final

Thu., Mar. 25 Wis.-
Whitewater

5 Carleton 4 @ Hilton Head, S.C. Final
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Fri., Mar. 26 North Central
(Ill.)

0 Macalester 9 Final

Sat., Mar. 27 Bethel
* 4 Macalester 5 Final

Sun., Mar. 28 C.W. Post 0 St. Thomas 9 @ Orlando, Fla. Final

  Edgewood 1 Saint Mary's 6 @ Orlando, Fla. Final Box Score

  Saint Mary's 7 St. Catherine 2 @ San Antonio, Texas Final

  Saint Benedict
*

7 Macalester 2 Final

  Saint Benedict
*

7 Macalester 2 Final

  Gustavus 4 Pomona-Pitzer 5 Final

Mon., Mar. 29 Sioux Falls 3 Saint Mary's 6 @ Orlando, Fla. Final

  Wis.-Eau Claire 9 Hamline 0 @ Orlando, Fla. Final

  Lindenwood 2 St. Thomas 7 @ Orlando, Fla. Final

  Our Lady of
the Lake

1 St. Catherine 8 @ San Antonio, Texas Final

  Gustavus 6 Redlands 3 Final

Tue., Mar. 30 Edgewood 2 Hamline 7 @ Orlando, Fla. Final Box Score

  Wis.-Eau Claire 6 Saint Mary's 3 @ Orlando, Fla. Final

  Sioux Falls 2 St. Thomas 7 @ Orlando, Fla. Final

  Gustavus 6 Chapman 3 Final

Wed., Mar. 31 Sioux Falls 8 Hamline 1 @ Orlando, Fla. Final

  St. Catherine 3 Mary Hardin-
Baylor

6 Final

 

APRIL

Thu., Apr. 01 West Ala. 5 St. Thomas 4 @ Orlando, Fla. Final

  St. Petersburg 7 Hamline 2 @ Orlando, Fla. Final

  St. Catherine 4 Southwestern
(Tex.)

5 Final

Fri., Apr. 02 Gustavus 7 Washington
(Mo.)

2 @ Yes Final

  Chicago 5 Gustavus 4 @ Madison, Wis. Final

Sat., Apr. 03 DePauw 4 Gustavus 5 @ Madison, Wis. Final Recap
| 	Box Score

Fri., Apr. 09 Carleton
* 8 Saint Benedict 1 Final

  Bethel 0 Winona St. 9 Final

Sat., Apr. 10 Winona St. 4 Gustavus 5 Final

  Northern State 1 Gustavus 8 Final

  Southwest
Minn. St.

5 Saint Benedict 4 Final
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  St. Olaf
* 9 Concordia 0 Final

  Bethel
* 3 Saint Mary's 6 Final

  St. Catherine
* 2 Carleton 7 Final

  Gustavus 9 St. Scholastica 0 Final

Sun., Apr. 11 Saint Benedict
*

7 Saint Mary's 2 Final

  Macalester
* 4 St. Catherine 5 Final

  Saint Benedict 8 Wis.-Stout 1 Final

  Wis.-Stout 0 Saint Mary's 9 Final

Mon., Apr. 12 Wis.-River Falls 0 St. Thomas 8 Final

Thu., Apr. 15 St. Olaf
* 3 Carleton 6 Final

Fri., Apr. 16 Hamline
* 1 Saint Benedict 8 Final

  St. Thomas
* 9 Macalester 0 Final

Sat., Apr. 17 Southwest
Minn. St.

5 Bethel 4 Final

  Carleton 4 Luther 5 Final

  Gustavus 9 Neb. Wesleyan 0 Final

  St. Catherine
* 8 Concordia 1 Final

  Gustavus
* 8 St. Thomas 1 Final

  Saint Benedict
*

0 St. Olaf 9 Final

  Gustavus 9 Hastings 0 Final

Sun., Apr. 18 Bemidji St. 2 Saint Mary's 7 Winona, Minn. Final

  Gustavus
* 7 Saint Mary's 2 Final

Mon., Apr. 19 Minn. St.
Moorhead

3 Concordia 6 Final

Tue., Apr. 20 Wis.-La Crosse 6 St. Olaf 3 Final

  Hamline
* 4 Macalester 5 Final

Wed., Apr. 21 Concordia
* 1 Saint Benedict 8 Final

  Wis.-River Falls 1 Saint Mary's 8 Final

Fri., Apr. 23 St. Thomas
*   Carleton   TBA

  Concordia
* 5 Bethel 4 Final

Sat., Apr. 24 Saint Benedict
*

9 Bethel 0 Final

  Macalester
* 1 St. Olaf 8 Final

  Concordia
* 0 Carleton 9 Final

  Gustavus
* 9 Hamline 0 Final

Sun., Apr. 25 Hamline
* 2 Saint Mary's 7 Final
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DATE AWAY HOME NOTES STATUS LINKS

  Gustavus
* 9 Saint Benedict 0 Final

Tue., Apr. 27 St. Catherine
* 1 St. Thomas 8 Final

  Luther 4 St. Olaf 5 Final

  Bethel
* 4 Hamline 5 Final

Wed., Apr. 28 St. Catherine 6 Wis.-River
Falls

3 Final

  St. Thomas
* 3 Carleton 6 Final

Fri., Apr. 30 St. Olaf
* 8 St. Catherine 1 Final

 

MAY

Sat., May. 01 Carleton
* 3 Gustavus 6 Final

  Macalester
* 5 Concordia 4 Final

Fri., May. 07 St. Thomas 0 Saint Benedict 5 @ St. Peter, Minn. Final

  St. Olaf 5 Saint Mary's 0 @ St. Peter, Minn. Final

Sat., May. 08 St. Olaf 5 Carleton 3 @ St. Peter, Minn. Final

  Saint Benedict 0 Gustavus 5 Final

  St. Olaf 0 Gustavus 5 Final

Fri., May. 14 Luther 0 Gustavus 5 Final

Sat., May. 15 Wis.-
Whitewater

0 Gustavus 5 Final

Tue., May. 25 Gustavus 0 Williams 5 NCAA Tournament - Quarterfinals @ Mary Washington
University

Final

* Conference
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